

CC No. 296/2020
BSES Vs. Jai Singh
Through Video Conferencing

15.07.2020

Present : Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, Authorized Representative
of the complainant company.
None for the accused.

As the work has been suspended till 15.07.2020
by the Hon'ble High Court as per the guidelines issued by
the High Power Committee, normally urgent matters are
being taken on regular basis. As none has appeared for the
accused, in view of the guidelines, no adverse order is
passed.

Put up for the purpose already fixed for
05.11.2020

(Mukesh Kumar)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka, Delhi : 15.07.2020