

9 Ct. Cases 296/2020

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. JAI SINGH S/O SH SULTAN
SINGH (Jafarpur Kalan)

04.06.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.

Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.

Mr. Anil Bhasin, Ld. Counsel for BSES.

Accused absent.

Mr. Jai Bhagwan on behalf of accused in person.

The AR for the complainant submits that the present matter, along with 20 other connected matters, stood settled with the accused vide settlement dated 22.07.2023 for a full and final settlement amount of Rs.72,500/-. It is further submitted that out of the said amount, Rs.23,500/- already stood paid and the balance amount of Rs.49,000/- was to be paid in 14 monthly installments of Rs.3,500/- each. It is also submitted that out of the remaining amount of Rs.49,000/-, the accused has paid Rs.6,500/-.

Mr. Jai Bhagwan seeks time to make the remaining payment.

Put up with the connected matters on **25.09.2025**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
04.06.2025